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Saint Rose School
2018-2019 Calendar

Teacher workday/Mass 9:15

Kindergarten Parent Meeting 6:00pm

Middle School iPad Meeting 6:00pm

Teacher workday

New Saints (New Students Grades 1-8) 4:00pm
Kindergarten Scavenger Hunt 4:15pm

Meet the Teacher (Returning Students Grades 1-8)
4:30pm-6:00pm

First Day of School K-8

Back to School Meetings (Grades 1-5) 6:30pm-8:30pm
All School Mass-2:15pm

Back to School Meetings (Grades 6-8) 5:00pm-7:00pm
Feast of Saint Rose of Lima Mass-9:15am

All School Mass-9:15am

NO SCHOOL-Labor Day

2019-2020 KR/Kindergarten Applications Available
All School Mass-9:15am

Class Mass 9am-Grades 7 and 8

All School Mass-9:15am

Harrison Rally Day

Grandparents Day K-8

All School Mass-9:15

Talk Like a Pirate Day

Donuts for Dads last names A-L 8:00am-8:45am
Donuts for Dads last names M-Z 8:00am-8:45am
Fall Picture Day-Middle School

All School Mass-9:15am

8th Grade High School Visits

Fall Picture Day

8th Grade High School Visits

Pep Rally 2:45pm

All School Mass-9:15am
2nd Grade Parent Meeting-First Reconciliation 6:30-7:30p



Sunday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Monday-Friday
Wednesday
Thursday
Wednesday

November
Thursday

Sunday

Wednesday
Wednesday/Thursday
Friday

Monday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday-Friday
Monday
Wednesday

December
Saturday
Sunday
Wednesday
Thursday

Tuesday-Friday

Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Tuesday-Friday

7

10
11
12

Class Mass 9am-Grade 6
All School Mass-9:15am
2 Hour Delay

End of First Quarter

15-19 8th Grade Washington D.C. Trip

17

All School Mass-9:15am

22-26 Scholastic Book Fair

24
25
31

7/8
9
12

13
14
20

All School Mass-9:15am
Trunk or Treat 6:30pm-7:30pm
Alternate Dress-Halloween Parties 2:15pm, Parade 2:45pm

Thanksgiving Food Drive Begins

All School Mass-2:15pm

Class Mass 9am-Preschool

All School Mass-9:15am

Parent/Teacher Conferences 5:00pm-9:00pm
NO SCHOOL

2019-2020 KR/Kindergarten Registration Information
Meeting for Parents 7pm, Sacred Heart Center
All School Mass-9:15am

2 Hour Delay

Food Drive Ends

21-23 NO SCHOOL-Thanksgiving Break

26
28

o AN -

11-14

12
17
18
19
18-21

Classes Resume
All School Mass-9:15am

High School Placement Tests

Class Mass 9am- Kindergarten

All School Mass-9:15am

Saint Nicholas Day

Faculty/Staff Luncheon

3-Year Old & 4-Year Old Preschool 2019-2020 Priority
Registration for Current School Families

All School Mass-9:15am

K-3 Christmas Program-Dress Rehearsal

K-3 Christmas Program 9:45am & 1:45pm

All School Mass-9:15am

3-Year Old & 4-Year Old Preschool 2019-2020 Priority
Registration for Saint Rose Parish Families



Friday

Monday-Sunday

January
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Tuesday-Friday

Sunday
Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday-Friday

Wednesday
Friday
Sunday

Monday-Friday
Monday
Thursday

February
Friday
Wednesday
Sunday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday

Wednesday-Thursday

Wednesday

21

24

8-18

13
16
21
22-25

23
25
27

28-1
28
31

10
11
13
14
15
18

20-21
20

Alternate Dress/ Christmas Parties 2:30pm
Christmas Concert 1:30pm

END OF QUARTER 2/ FIRST SEMESTER
January 6 NO SCHOOL- Christmas Break

Classes Resume

KR/Kindergarten 2019-2020 Registration begins for
Accepted Families

3-Year Old and 4-Year Old Preschool 2019-2020
Registration Opens to the Public

All School Mass-9:15am

Grades 1-8 2019-2020 Priority Registration for Current
School Families

Class Mass 9am- Grade 1

All School Mass-9:15am

NO SCHOOL-Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Grades 1-8 2019-2020 Priority Registration for Saint Rose
Parish Families

All School Mass-9:15am

Saint Rose Family Dance 6:30pm-8:00pm

All School Open House 1-3pm

Grades 1-8 2019-2020 Registration Opens to the Public
Catholic Schools Week

All School Mass-9:15am

Annual Middle School Ski Trip-Mad River Mountain

Annual Staff vs 8th Grade Volleyball game 2:30pm

All School Mass-9:15am

Class Mass 9am-Grade 2

Parent/Teacher Conferences (as needed per teacher)

All School Mass-9:15am

2 HR Late Start/ Alternate Dress/ Valentines Parties 2:45
NO SCHOOL- Faculty/Staff Retreat

NO SCHOOL-Presidents Day

KR/Kindergarten Screening
All School Mass-9:15am



Friday
Wednesday

March
Sunday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday

Monday
Wednesday
Friday

Saturday
Monday-Friday
Wednesday
Wednesday/Thursday
Monday -Friday

April
Monday
Wednesday
Friday-Sunday
Sunday
Wednesday
Friday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Thursday
Saturday
Monday

May
Thursday
Friday
Sunday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday-Friday

22
27
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13
15

16
18-22
19
20-21
25-29

aa wN

8
10

8th Grade Confirmation Retreat
All School Mass-9:15am

Class Mass 9am-Grade 3

2019-2020 Early Registration fees end
All School Mass 2:00pm

Queen of Apostles Service Trip
Stations of the Cross-K/1 2:00pm
KR/Kindergarten Preview Day

All School Mass-9:15am

End of Quarter 3

Stations of the Cross 2nd/3rd 2:00pm
8th Grade Confirmation

6th Grade Camp

All School Mass-9:15am

Spring Pictures

NO SCHOOL-Spring Break

School Resumes

All School Mass-9:15am

Spring Musical

Class Mass 9am-Grade 4 and 5

2 HOUR DELAY (Classes begin at 11:00am)
Miming of the Stations of the Cross-1:45,2:30 & 7:00pm
Muffins with Mom 8:00am-8:45am (A-L)

No School-Good Friday

No School-Easter Monday

Muffins with Mom 8:00am-8:45am (M-Z)
Moonlight & Roses Annual Fundraiser Event
THOL Week Begins

THOL Carb Loading Dinner

THOL 5k Race (No Preschool) 1:00pm
2nd Grade First Communion 2:00pm
May Crowning at Mass 9:15am

3rd Grade Mom’s Tea 2:45pm

13-17 Track and Field Week



Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday

Friday

16
21
23

24

Spring Concert 7:00pm

Variety Show- Dress Rehearsal 9:45am, Show 1:45pm
Awards Ceremony after 9:15am Mass

Graduation 6:00pm

Carnival/ Last day of School

End of Q4/ Second Semester



