

## **Saint Rose School 2018-2019 Calendar**

### **August**

Thursday	9	Teacher workday/Mass 9:15 Kindergarten Parent Meeting 6:00pm Middle School iPad Meeting 6:00pm
Friday	10	Teacher workday
Monday	13	New Saints (New Students Grades 1-8) 4:00pm Kindergarten Scavenger Hunt 4:15pm Meet the Teacher ( <i>Returning</i> Students Grades 1-8) 4:30pm-6:00pm
Tuesday	14	<b>First Day of School K-8</b> Back to School Meetings (Grades 1-5) 6:30pm-8:30pm
Wednesday	15	All School Mass-2:15pm
Thursday	16	Back to School Meetings (Grades 6-8) 5:00pm-7:00pm
Thursday	23	Feast of Saint Rose of Lima Mass-9:15am
Wednesday	29	All School Mass-9:15am

### **September**

Monday	3	<b>NO SCHOOL</b> -Labor Day
Tuesday	4	2019-2020 KR/Kindergarten Applications Available
Wednesday	5	All School Mass-9:15am
Sunday	9	Class Mass 9am-Grades 7 and 8
Wednesday	12	All School Mass-9:15am
Saturday	15	Harrison Rally Day
Tuesday	18	Grandparents Day K-8
Wednesday	19	All School Mass-9:15 Talk Like a Pirate Day
Thursday	20	Donuts for Dads last names A-L 8:00am-8:45am
Tuesday	25	Donuts for Dads last names M-Z 8:00am-8:45am Fall Picture Day-Middle School
Wednesday	26	All School Mass-9:15am 8th Grade High School Visits Fall Picture Day
Thursday	27	8th Grade High School Visits
Friday	28	Pep Rally 2:45pm

### **October**

Thursday	4	All School Mass-9:15am 2nd Grade Parent Meeting-First Reconciliation 6:30-7:30p
----------	---	--

Sunday	7	Class Mass 9am-Grade 6
Wednesday	10	All School Mass-9:15am
Thursday	11	2 Hour Delay
Friday	12	<b>End of First Quarter</b>
Monday	15-19	8th Grade Washington D.C. Trip
Wednesday	17	All School Mass-9:15am
Monday-Friday	22-26	Scholastic Book Fair
Wednesday	24	All School Mass-9:15am
Thursday	25	Trunk or Treat 6:30pm-7:30pm
Wednesday	31	Alternate Dress-Halloween Parties 2:15pm, Parade 2:45pm

## November

Thursday	1	Thanksgiving Food Drive Begins All School Mass-2:15pm
Sunday	4	Class Mass 9am-Preschool
Wednesday	7	All School Mass-9:15am
Wednesday/Thursday	7/8	Parent/Teacher Conferences 5:00pm-9:00pm
Friday	9	<b>NO SCHOOL</b>
Monday	12	2019-2020 KR/Kindergarten Registration Information Meeting for Parents 7pm, Sacred Heart Center
Tuesday	13	All School Mass-9:15am
Wednesday	14	2 Hour Delay
Tuesday	20	Food Drive Ends
Wednesday-Friday	21-23	<b>NO SCHOOL</b> -Thanksgiving Break
Monday	26	Classes Resume
Wednesday	28	All School Mass-9:15am

## December

Saturday	1	High School Placement Tests
Sunday	2	Class Mass 9am- Kindergarten
Wednesday	5	All School Mass-9:15am
Thursday	6	Saint Nicholas Day Faculty/Staff Luncheon
Tuesday-Friday	11-14	3-Year Old & 4-Year Old Preschool 2019-2020 Priority Registration for Current School Families
Wednesday	12	All School Mass-9:15am
Monday	17	K-3 Christmas Program-Dress Rehearsal
Tuesday	18	K-3 Christmas Program 9:45am & 1:45pm
Wednesday	19	All School Mass-9:15am
Tuesday-Friday	18-21	3-Year Old & 4-Year Old Preschool 2019-2020 Priority Registration for Saint Rose Parish Families

Friday	21	Alternate Dress/ Christmas Parties 2:30pm Christmas Concert 1:30pm <b>END OF QUARTER 2/ FIRST SEMESTER</b>
Monday-Sunday	24	January 6 <b>NO SCHOOL</b> - Christmas Break

## **January**

Monday	7	Classes Resume
Tuesday	8	KR/Kindergarten 2019-2020 Registration begins for Accepted Families 3-Year Old and 4-Year Old Preschool 2019-2020 Registration Opens to the Public
Wednesday	9	All School Mass-9:15am
Tuesday-Friday	8-18	Grades 1-8 2019-2020 Priority Registration for Current School Families
Sunday	13	Class Mass 9am- Grade 1
Wednesday	16	All School Mass-9:15am
Monday	21	<b>NO SCHOOL</b> -Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Tuesday-Friday	22-25	Grades 1-8 2019-2020 Priority Registration for Saint Rose Parish Families
Wednesday	23	All School Mass-9:15am
Friday	25	Saint Rose Family Dance 6:30pm-8:00pm
Sunday	27	All School Open House 1-3pm Grades 1-8 2019-2020 Registration Opens to the Public
Monday-Friday	28-1	Catholic Schools Week
Monday	28	All School Mass-9:15am
Thursday	31	Annual Middle School Ski Trip-Mad River Mountain

## **February**

Friday	1	Annual Staff vs 8th Grade Volleyball game 2:30pm
Wednesday	6	All School Mass-9:15am
Sunday	10	Class Mass 9am-Grade 2
Monday	11	Parent/Teacher Conferences (as needed per teacher)
Wednesday	13	All School Mass-9:15am
Thursday	14	<b>2 HR Late Start</b> / Alternate Dress/ Valentines Parties 2:45
Friday	15	<b>NO SCHOOL</b> - Faculty/Staff Retreat
Monday	18	<b>NO SCHOOL</b> -Presidents Day
Wednesday-Thursday	20-21	KR/Kindergarten Screening
Wednesday	20	All School Mass-9:15am

Friday	22	8th Grade Confirmation Retreat
Wednesday	27	All School Mass-9:15am

## March

Sunday	3	Class Mass 9am-Grade 3
Monday	4	2019-2020 Early Registration fees end
Wednesday	6	All School Mass 2:00pm
Friday	8	Queen of Apostles Service Trip Stations of the Cross-K/1 2:00pm
Monday	11	KR/Kindergarten Preview Day
Wednesday	13	All School Mass-9:15am
Friday	15	<b>End of Quarter 3</b> Stations of the Cross 2nd/3rd 2:00pm
Saturday	16	8th Grade Confirmation
Monday-Friday	18-22	6th Grade Camp
Wednesday	19	All School Mass-9:15am
Wednesday/Thursday	20-21	Spring Pictures
Monday -Friday	25-29	<b>NO SCHOOL</b> -Spring Break

## April

Monday	1	School Resumes
Wednesday	3	All School Mass-9:15am
Friday-Sunday	5-7	Spring Musical
Sunday	7	Class Mass 9am-Grade 4 and 5
Wednesday	10	<b>2 HOUR DELAY</b> (Classes begin at 11:00am)
Friday	12	Miming of the Stations of the Cross-1:45,2:30 & 7:00pm
Wednesday	17	Muffins with Mom 8:00am-8:45am (A-L)
Friday	19	No School-Good Friday
Monday	22	No School-Easter Monday
Thursday	25	Muffins with Mom 8:00am-8:45am (M-Z)
Saturday	27	Moonlight & Roses Annual Fundraiser Event
Monday	29	THOL Week Begins

## May

Thursday	2	THOL Carb Loading Dinner
Friday	3	THOL 5k Race (No Preschool) 1:00pm
Sunday	5	2nd Grade First Communion 2:00pm
Wednesday	8	May Crowning at Mass 9:15am
Friday	10	3rd Grade Mom's Tea 2:45pm
Monday-Friday	13-17	Track and Field Week

Thursday	16	Spring Concert 7:00pm
Tuesday	21	Variety Show- Dress Rehearsal 9:45am, Show 1:45pm
Thursday	23	Awards Ceremony after 9:15am Mass Graduation 6:00pm
Friday	24	Carnival/ Last day of School End of Q4/ Second Semester